

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 150 OF 2010

Mangal S/o Jagannath Matte (dead) Thr. LrsPETITIONER
Smt. Tarabai Wd/o Mangal Matte And Oths

V/S

Chief G.m. W.c.l., Wani North AreaRESPONDENT

ANIL S. SONARE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J

DATE : 6th March, 2024

P.C. :

Adv S A Sonak on behalf of Adv A S Sonare for Appellant.
Adv C S Samudra for Resppondent. S O to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)